upon completion of the bid opening process. 

11.5  Release of Bid Security: 

Bid security of the successful most advantageious bidder shall be released upon the 
signing of the contract agreement with FPSC by the most advantageous bidder and 
deposit of Rs. 120,000/- (Rupees one hundred twenty thousand only) in the Government 
Treasury, which is non-refundable. This amount shall cover utility charges for the initial 
contract period of one year. In the event of an extension of the contract beyond the 
initial period, the contractor shall be required to deposit an additional amount of Rs.